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SPRING SPORTS OFFICIALS FEE SCHEDULES FOR
2019-2022 ( Revised 2/26/2020)

SPORT 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
Baseball
Varsity 79.00 82.00 85.00
Other 60.50 61.50 62.50
Gymnastics
Dual Meet
Head (2) 75.00 77.00 79.00
Acting Judges (2) 65.00 67.00 69.00
Invitational/
League
Head (4) 79.00 81.00 83.00
Acting Judges (4) 74.00 76.00 78.00
Invitational 1 104.00 106.00 108.00
judge panel
Boys’ Lacrosse
Varsity Referee 84.00 86.00 88.00
Varsity Umpire 76.00 78.00 80.00
Var. Field Judge 76.00 78.00 80.00
Other Referee 72.00 74.00 76.00
Other Umpire 63.00 65.00 67.00
Girls’ Lacrosse
Varsity 72.00 74.00 76.00
Other 64.00 66.00 68.00
Softball
Varsity 69.00 71.00 73.00
Other 56.00 58.00 60.00

Swimming & Diving

Swimming
22 Starts 69.00 69.00 TBA
Each Additional Start 5.00 5.00 TBA
Diving
6 Divers 38.00 38.00 TBA
Per Diver over 6 5.00 5.00 TBA

... over




SPORT 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Track & Field
20 Races 78.00 80.00 82.00
*Each race over 20 1.50 1.50 1.50

NOTE: SCHOOL MUST PROVIDE SHELLS FOR STARTER.

Boys’ Volleyball

Varsity Referee 75.00 77.00 79.00
Varsity Umpire 65.00 67.00 69.00
Other Referee 51.00 53.00 55.00
Other Umpire 46.00 48.00 50.00

*For IVL — see assigner (Don Biagi) for distribution of fees.

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

e Officials who work alone (if two officials are normally assigned) receive an
additional $20.00 (approved by HSSOC to begin winter 2007).

e Fee includes transportation allowance. Note: For travel fees beyond 50-mile
radius of CIFSDS office and for IVOA see current HSSOC Handbook.

e All tournament/invitational fees to be negotiated between tournament
management and respective officials’ association.

e CIFSDS playoff fees set by the CIFSDS Commissioner and will be published
in the respective sport playoff bulletin.

e This schedule will be posted on the CIFSDS website — please check for any
updates/change @ www.cifsds.org, click on Officials.
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